

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.15639 OF 2023**

Reliable Spaces Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

M.I.D.C. & Ors.Respondents

Mr.Abhijeet Deshmukh a/w Ms.Asmita Sutar for the Petitioner.

Mr.Ankit Patil a/w Vivek Yadav for MIDC.

Mr.Nirav Shah a/w Niharika Singh and Richika Kadam i/b Little & Co. for Respondent Nos.3 to 5.

Ms.Savita Prabhune, AGP for State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1 By way of last chance, we grant time to MIDC i.e. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file Affidavit in Reply. Similarly, the Affidavit in Reply filed by Respondent Nos.3 to 5 is also directed to be served upon the Petitioner.

2 List on 16/04/2026.

As directed earlier, WP No. 5392/2024 is also directed to be listed alongwith the present Petition.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]