

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

*WRIT PETITION NO.15639 OF 2023  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.5392 OF 2024*

Reliable Spaces Pvt. Ltd.  
Through its authorized representative  
Mangesh Murlidhar Shivapurkar ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Maharashtra Industrial Development  
Corporation (M.I.D.C.) and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Asmita B. Sutar i/b Abhijeet Deshmukh for the Petitioner in both  
the Petitions.

Ms. Shraddha Dubepatil i/b Jay and Co., for the Respondent Nos.1  
and 2 in WP/15639/2023.

Ms. Richika Kadam i/b Little and Company for the Respondent Nos.3  
to 5 in WP/15639/2023.

Mr. Prashant Chawan, Senior Counsel with Ms. Hasmita Patel i/b  
Navdeep Vora and Associates for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in  
WP/5392/2024

Ms. Savita Prabhune, A.G.P for the Respondent–State.

*CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.*

*DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026*

**P.C. :**

1. In the two writ petitions, a fair statement is made on behalf of the Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation (MIDC) that some workable solution would be found which could redress the grievance of the petitioner. For this purpose an accommodation is sought for.

2. At the request of the counsel representing the MIDC, we direct the listing of the writ petitions on **29<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.

***MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.***

***BHARATI DANGRE, J.***